
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3066
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
TECHNICAL STAFF IN CIVIL AVIATION
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Administration of Union Territory of Lakshadweep has requested for creation of some posts of technical staff in the civil aviation sector which have been approved by the Planning Commission in the 12th Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) the action taken for providing these technical staff to man the development activities in the Civil Aviation Sector in the Union Territory of Lakshadweep?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A proposal has been received from Union Territory of Lakshadweep for creation of following posts:

 Name of the Post No. of Post
 Quality Control Manager 1
 Quality Control Officer 5
 Technical Officer 2
 Assistant Technical Officer 2
 Fueling personnel 10
 Bowser Operator   5

(c) Action has already been initiated for creations of these posts.
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